
Idaho State (10-10) -vs- Nevada (4-17)
3/7/2015 at Reno, Nev. (Hixson Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Slagle, Sophie (4-5)
Loss: ISENBERG, McKenna (0-8)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Matt Jacks First: Vergil Jocson Third Base: Michael Banda 
Start: 12 p.m.   Time: 1:53   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Idaho State 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 10 0
Nevada 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 8 1

Idaho State 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Burnett, Kacie lf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Marquez, Katelyn cf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Galasso, Vicky c 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
Breakwell, Hailey ss 4 0 2 1 0 0 2
Kolar, Dara 3b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
Taylor, Micheala 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
Lopez, Gabby dp 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Hickman, Maddy 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hayes, Sarah rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Murillo, Jennie ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Slagle, Sophie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 4 10 4 1 3 8

2B: Marquez, Katelyn (1); Breakwell, Hailey (1)
3B: Burnett, Kacie (1)
SB: Burnett, Kacie (2)

Nevada 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
HOPKINS, Karley 2b 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
WILTZ, Danielle lf 3 0 2 0 1 0 0
JENKINS, Jasmine rf 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
SWEET, Megan ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 5
MENDEZ, Alyssa 3b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
WEIS, Amanda 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
NICHOLAS, Amanda c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
MCWILLIAMS, Molly dp 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
GIBSON, Aaliyah cf 2 1 1 0 1 1 0
ISENBERG, McKenna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 1 8 1 2 3 8

3B: GIBSON, Aaliyah (1)
E: ISENBERG, McKenna (1)

Idaho State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Slagle, Sophie (W, 4-5) 7.0 8 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 28 30 9 8 —
Totals 8 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 28 30 9 8

Nevada IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ISENBERG, McKenna (L, 0-8) 7.0 10 4 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 32 33 11 7 —
Totals 10 4 3 1 3 2 0 0 0 32 33 11 7



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Idaho State - Top of 1st ISU NV
Kolar to 3b. 0 0
Lopez to dp. 0 0
Burnett reached on an error by p. 0 0
Burnett stole second. 0 0
Marquez grounded out to ss; Burnett advanced to third. 0 0
Galasso singled to left field, RBI; Burnett scored, unearned. 1 0
Breakwell singled to right field; Galasso advanced to second. 1 0
Kolar infield fly to 3b. 1 0
Taylor reached on a fielder's choice; Breakwell out at second 2b unassisted, interference; Galasso advanced
to third. 1 0

Nevada - Top of 1st ISU NV
HOPKINS, K popped up to 2b. 1 0
WILTZ, D singled to pitcher. 1 0
JENKINS, J reached on a fielder's choice; WILTZ, D out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
SWEET, M flied out to cf. 1 0

Idaho State - Top of 2nd ISU NV
Lopez struck out swinging. 1 0
Hickman popped up to ss. 1 0
Hayes out at first 1b to 2b. 1 0

Nevada - Top of 2nd ISU NV
MENDEZ, A popped up to 2b. 1 0
WEIS, A struck out swinging. 1 0
NICHOLAS, A grounded out to ss. 1 0

Idaho State - Top of 3rd ISU NV
Burnett singled, bunt. 1 0
Marquez reached on a fielder's choice; Burnett out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Galasso reached on a fielder's choice; Marquez out at second ss to 2b. 1 0
Breakwell fouled out to 3b. 1 0

Nevada - Top of 3rd ISU NV
MCWILLIAMS grounded out to 3b. 1 0
GIBSON, A tripled to left center. 1 0
HOPKINS, K grounded out to ss, RBI; GIBSON, A scored. 1 1
WILTZ, D walked. 1 1
JENKINS, J singled through the left side; WILTZ, D advanced to second. 1 1
SWEET, M grounded out to 2b. 1 1

Idaho State - Top of 4th ISU NV
Kolar struck out swinging. 1 1
Taylor singled to center field. 1 1
Lopez singled through the left side; Taylor advanced to second. 1 1
Hickman infield fly to ss. 1 1
Hayes popped up to ss. 1 1

Nevada - Top of 4th ISU NV



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

MENDEZ, A flied out to lf. 1 1
WEIS, A flied out to rf. 1 1
NICHOLAS, A singled to center field. 1 1
MCWILLIAMS struck out looking. 1 1

Idaho State - Top of 5th ISU NV
Burnett singled to left field. 1 1
Burnett stole second. 1 1
Marquez popped up to ss. 1 1
Burnett advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 1
Galasso flied out to rf. 1 1
Breakwell popped up to 2b. 1 1

Nevada - Top of 5th ISU NV
GIBSON, A walked. 1 1
HOPKINS, K singled through the right side; GIBSON, A advanced to second. 1 1
WILTZ, D out at first p to 2b; HOPKINS, K advanced to second; GIBSON, A advanced to third. 1 1
JENKINS, J reached on a fielder's choice; HOPKINS, K advanced to third; GIBSON, A out at home 2b to c. 1 1
SWEET, M flied out to lf. 1 1

Idaho State - Top of 6th ISU NV
Kolar struck out looking. 1 1
Taylor grounded out to p. 1 1
Lopez flied out to cf. 1 1

Nevada - Top of 6th ISU NV
MENDEZ, A singled to center field. 1 1
WEIS, A flied out to cf. 1 1
NICHOLAS, A grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; MENDEZ, A out on the play. 1 1

Idaho State - Top of 7th ISU NV
Hickman flied out to lf. 1 1
Murillo pinch hit for Hayes. 1 1
Murillo fouled out to c. 1 1
Burnett tripled to left center. 1 1
Marquez doubled to left center, RBI; Burnett scored. 2 1
Hayes to rf for Murillo. 2 1
Galasso singled to left field, RBI; Marquez scored. 3 1
Breakwell doubled to center field, RBI; Galasso scored. 4 1
Breakwell advanced to third on a wild pitch. 4 1
Kolar walked. 4 1
Taylor grounded out to ss. 4 1

Nevada - Top of 7th ISU NV
MCWILLIAMS flied out to lf. 4 1
GIBSON, A struck out swinging. 4 1
HOPKINS, K singled to second base. 4 1
WILTZ, D singled, bunt; HOPKINS, K advanced to second. 4 1
JENKINS, J lined out to p. 4 1


